LMC6772
Dual Micropower Rail-To-Rail Input CMOS Comparator
with Open Drain Output
General Description
The LMC6772 is an ultra low power dual comparator with a
maximum 10 µA/comparator power supply current. It is de-
signed to operate over a wide range of supply voltages, with
a minimum supply voltage of 2.7V.

fast switching when the RC time constant is chosen to give
long delay times.
Ordering Information
Package Temperature Range NSC Drawing Transport
−40˚C to +85˚C Media
8-Pin Molded DIP LMC6772AIN, LMC6772BIN N08E Rails
8-Pin Small Outline LMC6772AIM, LMC6772BIM M08A Rails
LMC6772AIMX, LMC6772BIMX M08A Tape and Reel
8-Pin Mini SO LMC6772AIMM
LMC6772AIMMX
MUA08A Rails
Tape and Reel
LM
C
67
72
www.national.com 10
Physical Dimensions inches (millimeters) unless otherwise noted
8-Pin Small Outline Package
Order Number LMC6772AI or LMC6772BI
NS Package Number M08A
8-Pin Molded Dual-In-Line Package
Order Number LMC6772AI or LMC6772BI
NS Package Number N08E